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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CARMEL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE C.A. SITE NO.2, PADMANABHANAGAR, BSK 2ND STAGE,
BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560070
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. SRIBALA SRINIVASAN
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.com, M.ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID carmelschoolcbseblr@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9845802918
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1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/society-registration-
certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/rte-recognition-
certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/building-safety-
certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/fire-safety-
certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/self-declaration.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/water-and-sanitary-

CERTIFICATES certificate.pdf
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/fee-structure-for-year-
2025.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/academic-planner.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/school-management-
committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/pta.pdf

MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. SRIBALA SRINIVASAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 33
PGT 9
TGT 14
PRT 3
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR YES
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER YES

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

IAd

SRIBALA SRINIVASAN

ANURADHA RAO

ARUNAYV

BHARATHI PADMANABHAN

DEEPIKA VYAS

NUIADITLIDI IZDICLINIARMI IDTLIN/

PRINCIPAL

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ACCT TCACLICD

5761

20 & 47

6 & 58

YES

10

10

M.COM, M.ED

M COM D.ED

MA, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

MO DL
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

GIRISHN V

HARRIET NIRMALA R

HEMALATHA BH

JAYARANJINI JAGADISH

JYOTHIN

JYOTHI RAO

MADHURI PRADEEP JOSHI

NAGAVEENA KIRAN

NANDINI C

PADMASHREE B S

PALLAVI DAS

RANI S

REVATHI SANGAM

RITAJULIET S. C

SRINIVAS B KULKARNI

SUSHMA MAHESHWARAPPA

SUNITHA MURALIDHAR

YESHODAMMA C
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ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

ASST. TEACHER

M.SC, B.ED

BA. B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

B.E, MA

B.SC, B.ED

B.COM, , D.ED

M.SC, B.ED

B.E, D.ED

B.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

BA.D.ED

BA. B.ED

BA, BED

B.SC, MA, M.ED

B.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

BA, D.ED. PPT

BA, D.ED.
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

VEENA SRINIVAS

RAVIKIRAN B S

RADHA

VIJAYANATHI N

SINDUJAA

HARINI NARASIHMAN

MADHU U DAVANAGERI

RASHMI SRINIVAS

VINOTHA RAMESH

SRILAKSHMI B

MEGHA SHARMA

SANTHOSH R

VIJETHA S

JAYASIMHAA S

LAKSHMI L

YESHODA
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ASST. TEACHER

PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER

PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER

ART TEACHER

NURSERY TEACHER

NURSERY TEACHER

NURSERY TEACHER

NURSERY TEACHER

COMUPUTER TEACHER

LIBRARIAN

ADMIN INCHARGE

SYSTEM ADMIN

RECEPTION

SUPERVISOR HOUSE KEEPING

OFFICE ADMIN.

NURSE

BA. B.ED

B.COM, M.PED

BA, B.PED

BA, TCH,

DIP.NTT

DIP. NTT

DIP. NTT, D.PHARMA

BA, PPTT

M.C.A

B.COM, B.LIB

B.COM

B A, CERTIFICATE IN DCA

B.SC

CERTIFICATE IN COMPUTER

SSLC

B.SC NURSING,
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