



SARAS 6.0



School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CARMEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	C.A. SITE NO.2, PADMANABHANAGAR, BSK 2ND STAGE, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560070
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. SRIBALA SRINIVASAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.com, M.ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	carmelschoolcbseblr@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9845802918

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/society-registration-certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/rte-recognition-certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/building-safety-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/self-declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/water-and-sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/fee-structure-for-year- 2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/academic-planner.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/school-management-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://carmelschoolblr.com/downloads/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
NO.			

1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. SRIBALA SRINIVASAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	33
	PGT	9
	TGT	14
	PRT	3
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	YES
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	YES

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5761
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SRIBALA SRINIVASAN	PRINCIPAL	M.COM, M.ED
2	ANURADHA RAO	ASST. TEACHER	M COM D.ED
3	ARUNA V	ASST. TEACHER	MA, B.ED
4	BHARATHI PADMANABHAN	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
5	DEEPIKA VYAS	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
G		ASST TEACHED	M SC D ED

7	GIRISH N V	ASST. TEACHER	M.SC, B.ED
8	HARRIET NIRMALA R	ASST. TEACHER	BA. B.ED
9	HEMALATHA BH	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
10	JAYARANJINI JAGADISH	ASST. TEACHER	B.E, MA
11	JYOTHI N	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
12	JYOTHI RAO	ASST. TEACHER	B.COM, , D.ED
13	MADHURI PRADEEP JOSHI	ASST. TEACHER	M.SC, B.ED
14	NAGAVEENA KIRAN	ASST. TEACHER	B.E, D.ED
15	NANDINI C	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
16	PADMASHREE B S	ASST. TEACHER	M.SC, B.ED
17	PALLAVI DAS	ASST. TEACHER	BA. D.ED
18	RANI S	ASST. TEACHER	BA. B.ED
19	REVATHI SANGAM	ASST. TEACHER	BA, BED
20	RITA JULIET S. C	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, MA, M.ED
21	SRINIVAS B KULKARNI	ASST. TEACHER	B.SC, B.ED
22	SUSHMA MAHESHWARAPPA	ASST. TEACHER	M.SC, B.ED
23	SUNITHA MURALIDHAR	ASST. TEACHER	BA, D.ED. PPT
24	YESHODAMMA C	ASST. TEACHER	BA, D.ED.

25	VEENA SRINIVAS	ASST. TEACHER	BA. B.ED
26	RAVIKIRAN B S	PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER	B.COM, M.PED
27	RADHA	PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER	BA, B.PED
28	VIJAYANATHI N	ART TEACHER	BA, TCH,
29	SINDUJA A	NURSERY TEACHER	DIP.NTT
30	HARINI NARASIHMAN	NURSERY TEACHER	DIP. NTT
31	MADHU U DAVANAGERI	NURSERY TEACHER	DIP. NTT, D.PHARMA
32	RASHMI SRINIVAS	NURSERY TEACHER	BA, PPTT
33	VINOTHA RAMESH	COMUPUTER TEACHER	M.C.A
34	SRILAKSHMI B	LIBRARIAN	B.COM, B.LIB
35	MEGHA SHARMA	ADMIN INCHARGE	B.COM
36	SANTHOSH R	SYSTEM ADMIN	B A, CERTIFICATE IN DCA
37	VIJETHA S	RECEPTION	B.SC
38	JAYASIMHA A S	SUPERVISOR HOUSE KEEPING	CERTIFICATE IN COMPUTER
39	LAKSHMI L	OFFICE ADMIN.	SSLC
40	YESHODA	NURSE	B.SC NURSING,

SAVE PDF